

CITY OF SALUDA NORTH CAROLINA

MAYOR

Tangie Morgan
CITY MANAGER
Steven A. Orr

COMMISSIONERS

Mark Oxtoby Paul C. Marion Stan Walker Melanie Talbot

RESOLUTION BYTHE CITY OF SALUDA, NC IN THE ENDORSEMENT AND SUPPORT FOR THE SALUDA GRADE TRAIL

WHEREAS, the City of Saluda and Polk County, NC have an abundance of natural resources to promote Outdoor Recreational Activities

WHEREAS the City of Saluda, NC Staff has promoted Outdoor Recreational Activities as a major component for sustainable Economic Development of Saluda, NC

WHEREAS the City of Saluda, NC Recognizes the opportunity the Saluda Grade Trail offers for the economic viability of the region, and the health and well being of it's citizens and visitors

WHEREAS the City of Saluda, NC Recognizes Conserving Carolina as the conservation organization leading discussions in North Carolina with Norfolk/Southern Railway Corporation

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Saluda, North Carolina, that

The Board of Commissioners have reviewed the recommendation from city staff.

The Board of Commissioners have reviewed the public statement made by Conserving Carolina

The resolution for the Endorsement of the Saluda Grade Trail is approved as presented.

The City Clerk is ordered to record the Ordinance amendment in the Ordinance Directory per the City of Saluda NC Charter and the North Carolina General Statutes.

(Res 2022-08-08, passed 08/08/2022)

Adopted this the 8th day of August 2022

Tangie Morgan, Mayor		

ATTEST	
Pam Waters, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	
Jana Berg, City Attorney	



Page 1